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ZONING COMMITTEE STAFF REPORT

1. FILE NAME: Eugene Sitzmann FILE #: 11-102-646
2. APPLICANT: Eugene Sitzmann HEARING DATE: March 24, 2011
3. TYPE OF APPLICATION: Rezoning - Consent
4. LOCATION: 45 Syndicate St S, NW corner at Grand
5. PIN & LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 032823420013; Stinsons Boulevard Ex N 98 Ft The Fol E 20
Ft Of Lot 28 And Lots 29 And Lot 30 Blk 2
PLANNING DISTRICT: 14 ~ EXISTING ZONING: RM2
ZONING CODE REFERENCE: §61.801(b) -
STAFF REPORT DATE: March 10, 2011 , BY: Sarah Zorn
DATE RECEIVED: February 24, 2011 60-DAY DEADLINE FOR ACTION: April 25, 2011
A. PURPOSE: Rezoning from RM2 Medium-Density Multiple-Family Residential to TN1

o

Traditional Neighborhood

PARCEL SIZE: 52 ft. (Syndicate) x 100 ft. (Grand) = 5,200 sq. ft.
EXISTING LAND USE: Office

SURROUNDING LAND USE:

North: Multifamily residential (RM2) and Office Service (OS)
East: Community business (B2)

South Multifamily residential (RM2)

West: Multifamily residential (RM2)

ZONING CODE CITATION: §61.801(b) provides for changes to the zoning of property
initiated by the property owner.

HISTORY/DISCUSSION: A 2007 Certificate of Occupancy indicates that the property was
used as a one unit rental property. It is unclear as to when the office use began occupying
the space.

DISTRICT COUNCIL RECOMMENDATION: District 14 had not commented at the time this
report was prepared.

FINDINGS:

1. The property owner has been leasing the building to a psychology practice, which is
not a permitted use in the RM2 zone. The applicant has applied to rezone the property
from RM2 to TN1. The applicant has been in contact with the Department of Safety
and Inspections and understands that there are building code issues associated with
commercial use of this property that need to be resolved.

2. The existing RM2 zoning does not permit office uses. The proposed zoning (TN1) is
consistent with the way the area has developed. While immediately adjacent
properties are single and multifamily dwellings, there are several commercial
properties just east of Syndicate and on three of the four corners at Grand and
Hamline to the west.

3. The proposed zoning is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan. The Land Use
Chapter identifies Grand Avenue as a mixed-use corridor and supports a mix of uses
(Objective 1.24). The District 14 plan recommends encouraging the preservation and
restoration of housing stock and commercial properties that are compatible with the
character of the neighborhood (#35, p.3).

4. The proposed traditional neighborhood zoning is compatible with surrounding single
‘and multifamily uses, and nearby office and commercial uses. The TN1 zone permits
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uses that are compatible with both low-density residential and commercial areas, and
would permit a future conversion to a purely residential use at this location.

5. Rezoning the property to TN1 would not be considered spot zoning because it does
not establish a use classification that is inconsistent with surrounding uses. Grand
Avenue has an eclectic mixture of housing, retail and commercial uses; the proposed
rezoning is consistent with the way that Grand Ave has developed in this area.

6. The petition for rezoning was found to be sufficient-on-February 22, 2011: 28 parcels

eligible; 19 parcels required; 19 parcels signed.

|. STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Based on the above findings, staff recommends approval of
the rezoning of 45 S. Syndicate from RM2 Medium-Density Multiple-Family Residential to
TN1 Traditional Neighborhood.




PETITION TO AMEND THE ZONING CODE
Department of Planning and Economic Development
Zoning Section

1400 City Hall Annex

25 West Fourth Street : .
Saint Paul, MN 55102-1634 . . . 3
(651) 266-6589 ' ’

‘ ' XK oD% HYL 00D
Property Owner £ hgene STz Mann ' ' '
;\PPLICANT Address_ [2R0. Erondd Ave.  Suite /OS_
| city Saont Onel st W zip 4705 paytime phone[éa)(oﬁ 3003

Contact Person (if different) o : : ‘ : Phone

g Address /Location 4SS Soustin Sy ndicete Stieet | o
PROPERTY : 0 - . . , . : |
LOCATION Legal Description

Current Zonin’g ‘[’% W! 2 !

(attach additional sheet if necessary)

TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

Pursuant to Section 61 800 of the Samt Paul Zonmg Ordmance and to Sect:on 462. 357(5) of anesota Statues,
= ugene = “(“Z Manin. , ownerof land proposed for rezoning, hereby petitions you to .

rezone the above described property fror_n a RMZ- - zonmg dxs‘tnct foa TN{'

zoning district, for the purpose of. -

'RECEIVED

JAN 122011
. Per

(attach additional sheets if necessary)
Attachments as required: ~OsitePlan -~ B E/Cohsent Petition o , E?fidavit
Subscribed and sworn to before me - Byé‘ia iR | !/‘ xX—?meﬂ/M/f\
this ‘9\ . | day -~ . f;&eOwnerofPro rty
of _Dowmuwarnty oo | . jtle:_

‘ ’ ' ) Songa Elzine Tayior Butier

3 NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA <
MY COMMISSION 7 -
._XPlRESJAN 31,2014 -
" Page 1 of

pazewnd - . o 2/14/06 . .
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‘Grand Herltaga Properttes, LLC
| 1280 Grand Avenue
Suite #105
~ Saint Paul, MN 551 05’
651 -699-3003 |

. January 7, 2010

@

Mr.Paul Dubruiel = 7 o S |
Department-of Planning & Economic Deve]opment S A
PED Zoning/Planning Adm1n1strator : T : ‘ :

.25 West. Fourth. Street.

Saint Paul M1nnesote 55102

RE: 45,sout.h Syndicate; STreet
SUBJEGA: Rezoning ' .

%

Dear Mr. Dubruiel,

AEnc1csed flnd herewith the. neceséary additional Siénétures‘of propecty |

owners to complete our application for rezoning. of 45 South syndicate Street
property ' : .

Secondly, we have a]so enclosed a copy from your off1ce the accepted
signatures, dated December 15, 2009

K1nd1y contact me at 651/ 699 3003 1f you have any add1t1ona1 quest1ons
Your prompt attent1on 1n th1s matter sha11 be h1gh1y apprec1ated

Thank. you.

Cordially,

Eugene V. Sitzmann

cc: Yaya Diatta, Inspector
Dr Jill LeB1ond Tenant




September 20, 2010

Dear Office Staff,

We have attempted several times to gather signatures for your petition as requested.
Unfortunately, each time we have been unable to catch any of our neighbors at home to
sign the sheets. This is probably due to the fact that our work and school schedules only
permit us to attempt to do this work during the time of day that these folks are not home.
We usually do the majority of our caretaking work late at night, which would be an
inappropriate time to bother our neighbors and request that they sign a petition.

We are returning the forms to you so that our schedules do not prevent you from
accomplishing your goals with this task any longer. Hopefully you can find another
person or two who are able to help at a more realistic hour of the day than we are.

Thank you for your understanding,

Smcerely

Erik Levy and Kate Currie
1280 #102
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Architects and Planners
460—5th Avenue North, Suite #232
Hopkins, MN 55343

NoVember 1, 2010

Julie Rodgers -
1305 Lincoln Ave.
St. Paul, MN 55105-2714

Dear Ms. Rodgers;

I am writing this letter to you because my firm has been retained by Grand Heritage Properties to
assist them in rezoning their property at 45 South Syndicate. The property is currently zoned as.
RM2; a residential zoning. They would like to change the zoning of the property to a TN1; a
business zoning. As you maybe aware of, the two similar adjacent structures that lay just to the
north of 45 South Syndicate have already been rezoned to TN1 some time ago by their respective
property owners.

In the past Grand Heritage Properties has rented the property to groups of college students which
has proven to be less than ideal for the neighborhood. My client would like to rent the property
to a Psychology practice. The City of St.Paul’s rezoning process requires our client to. pole each
property owner within a certain radius of the subject property to see if they consent or disagree
with the rezoning request! In that regard we have enclosed a self addressed stamped envelope for
you to return this letter with your signature in the approval or decent line! Thank you for your
time and consideration in this matter!

APPROVE: WWM@ (nee @i@ﬁwﬁ)

DISAPPROVE:

Sincerely yours:

Charles F. Habiger, AIA, CID | \
President




o ) :acknowledge that we have been presented wrth the fc:sllowmtT -

UREZONING .o+ o i

SR e ..._.___.,_,

e .We the undersrcrned OWners of property wrthm 100 feet of the total contrcruons descnptlon of real estate

. owned,: purchased of sold by THE- -PETITIONER within i one’ year precedrncr the date of thrs petmon )

= . 1. A copy of the petmon of Ew:re.ﬂe. U .S;+Z ma.r\.f\— :
SRS i (name of petmoner) ST
’ to rezone the property located at : :

from a: m', L zomnﬁr drstrrct to a j N zomncr drstnct ancl

A copy of sectlons a through

o .:'We acknowledge that we afe awhre of all of the nses perrmtted m a- zonmcr dlstnct and we.
... are aware thatany of these uses.can be estabhshed upon Crty Councﬂ approval of theRezonmg We hereby

IR ."consent to the rezonm g of the property in the petrtron of

Eu'cfc"\-t- U Sri'zma.r\.n_ .-;f-'; toa "'T'Nﬂ.. zonmg chstrrct Ca

(name of petmoner)

LA

o We consent to the approval of thrs rezonmg as rt was explamed to us by the apphcant or

- -Ius/her representatrve L S Sl
. ADDRESSORPIN RECORDOWNER S "_‘_'I-SIGNA'I?UR'E '-'“;‘_.""'DA‘TE»:

Z 3—09(

1‘7‘33 G-rmd P;ue. “" EquneU '5; +2m<mr\.-‘_ _p

tZPl“’\ Crrumd Ru-e;--f'-_ A‘:'Ev\cleﬁe. U Srl—zmanz\, N Q 3~0Q /

&sos Gm«d me,':"“: ;Euqere_ ©. sr—tzrmnm‘ g—oa,oe,t

= Q'Ot ) 9

\Zi’o Gmr\.d Gue,.."':" EV\C{me.U sﬁmmﬁ- ReN Y

I'qu GY‘GI\—d Pcd& :'quene U Srl-z.mccm-. ().

_""',<Z'o>, &
IZ‘H G—mr\d Rue Euqeha U S"'i'zmcmh,' ".:":Q—o\»oq‘ '

3283 meoim Rue Emrn] R Hu-FFmam

IZES meol:\ F}ue;fi‘f."-' Kegj\{ m, Dur\ha.hr\.
Sl Héérgss ;o | PT THedline T, .
. .-t?.qimémooh &ue,__'_.. ."'.m.nrlene. Hadhna.r\,

Lo e

Ty

Thls petmon shall not be consrdered as off1c1a11y ﬁled untﬂ the lapse of seven (7) workmg days after 1t is-

 received by, the Planning Dmsron Any srgnator of thrs petmon may wrthdraw hrs/her name. therefrom by

:'- wnttenrequeatwrtlun thattrme Celree DT T e e e BT Y

CITY or SAINT PAUL FECE: vE n', s

CONSENT OF ADIOINING PROPERTY OWNERS POR A NOV .‘1 5 295" L :

mclusrve of the Samt Paul Zonmg Code . S
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- CITY OF SAINTPAUL RECEIVED
CONSENT OF ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS FOR A _"UN 22 2008
- REZ ONING |

'We the undersxgncd, owners of the property w1thm 100 feet of the total contignous description of
real estzte owned, purchased, or sold by THE PETITIONER within one year prccedmg the date of
this petition acknowledgc that we have been presented with the following:

1 Accpyof‘thepeunonof Ejj‘;[f:ﬂg [/ ES rTZMﬁNN ,

(name of petitioner) | .
to rezone the propcrty located at _ , .

from a{i ™ (L zoning districtto 4. zoning district.

2. Acopyof s;étxons through'_ . inclusive of the Saint Paul Zoning Code, and
acknowledge that we are aware of al} of the uses permittedina ‘zoning district and we are
awzre that any of thesc uses can be established upon Czty Councxl approval of the rezoning, We hercby

consent 1o the rezoning of the property” in the petition of; - 7, l] 1

EVeees [/, SeT2man N th_Q- B mzomﬁg'dism‘ct.
(Name of petitioner) | .

We consent to the approval of this rezoning &s it was explained to us by the applicant or his/her
representative, ' '

ADDRESSORPIN.# | RECORDOWNER SIGNATURE DATE.

3 e athobus _
LTS M&LMQM %‘/%:N—T Q//?!/"?
LM&QM‘M__@MM 4 )

fl"’é{ Q&QL’M (374 Lt , ‘

1272 fpaudly | 72 vee | -

' Norm This pet:tion shail not be considered as off' cially filed until the lapse of seven (7)
. working days after it is received by the Planning Division. Any signator of this petition may
w:thdraw his/her nume therefrom by written request wuthm that time.

1R T e




CITY OF SAINT PAUL

CONSENT OF ADJ OININ G PROPERTY OWNBRS FOR A
REZONIN G

- [N -1 . _‘._...-¢.,-.

‘We the unders1crned owiers Of PI'OPCftY Wlthm IOO feet of the total contlvuoﬂs descnptxon of real estare L

L owned, purchased, of sold by THE PETITIONER within one year preoedmcr the date of thrs petmon .

- i _aeknowledge that we have been presented Wlth the followmc :

L 1A copy ofthe pehtron of Euu:ef\:_ U S:'?‘Zm anAL .
Lo s (name of petrtroner)
_to rezone the property Iocated at ‘-} 5 SOWH\, _Sur\dx c:ad’&

V'.,froma Rm-?_ zomnu drstrlct to a: 'Tlei- zoruna dlstnct and o

;_

T2 A copy of secnons through

mcluszve of: the Samt Paul Zonmg Code . g

We acknowledge that we are aware of aH of the uses perrmtted i A zonmrr drstnct and we w

.- are aware that any of these-uses.can be estabhshed upon Crty Counc11 approval of theRezonmg We hereby
L consent to the rezonmg of the property m the petmon of

Euqene.. U, Sﬂ‘zmo.nr\- : toa ’i‘Nf.L zoni'ng'dis-{ncti_ -
) ' (narne ofpetmoner) o : L

- R
N I

IR .We consent to the approval of thrs rezomng as -‘it.Wé-s:e;‘rp‘l-ained to us: bythe a’ppnéa:i:'t.or’ o

L .ths/herrepresentatlve. PP e o T o
.. ADDRESSORPIN. - " RECoRD owiEr. U sidvatoRe <L 0 pade.

0 Grond fre :
| R493 Grand Rve
~12qf-l.6';':c\ncl ‘Rue. -
"V\mé._'@m.md] Fwe : '
@ 39 Sr@d.caée ShS T3K Gmited RBenerii A, :
K\mqr-tz'l-@ _
@ 13023 5ummr+ Rue . | Mt. Zion Hebraw C'cn‘f . -
,® 33 Sr{r\.dcﬁ%i 5 ““SKL.m:*}e.d Portren

. .«\." -'..L.~ ’ . .
et L -

: .Thrs petmon shall ot be consrdered as ofﬁcrally frled untll the lapse of seven (7) workm g days after 1t is:

received by, the Planning Drvmon Any srgnator of thrs petmon may Wlthdraw hrs/ber name therefrom by
."wnttenreques.tmthrnthattrme L U LI e

Ne
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| CITY OF SAINT PAUL B

CONSENT OF ADJ OINING PROPERTY OWNERS FOR A
e REZONING e

- e - d__....,

‘_We the underszcrned OWners of property wrthm 100 feet of the total conncucus descnptron of real estate

owned, -purchased; of sold by THE: PETITIONER. within, one- year precedmtr the date of tms petmon o

N ;aclmowledge that we have been presented W1th the followlna

B 'A copy of the petztton of Euqene_ V Sri'z m Gh-ﬂ-— '
o . (name of petmoner)

'_ or rezone the property located at ‘45 Sou:H\‘., Su V\.d i c_od"e__.

R froma S!!'L;L zomng drstrlct to a_mg__zonmo‘ dlstnct and

'\

T2 A copy of sectrons 'j ‘ througn _ '..' L P mcluswe of the Sarnt Paul Zonmg Code

.’We acknowledge that we are aware of all of the uses perrmtted ina. o " : zonmb' dlstnct and we. .
.. areaware that any of these uses.can be estabhshed upon Clty Councxl approval of theRezonmg We hereby

s consent to the rezonmg of the property 1n the petrtton of

Eunc_-_.ne_. Ron S"]‘Zmau'\n. : toa T’N:L zonmgdrstnct
AR (name of peuttoner) O .

. 'We consent to the approval of thls rezomng as rt Was exp}amed to us by the apphcant or N

- hls/herrepresentatlve. s R - R
.. ADDRESSORPIN. - RECORDO’WNER . quIGNA’I‘UKE ~..- . DATE. "

'@'essem em,—n—twm A—toeerer | byl

.lZ?S Lmo:i!\- Ftue'_ Ke.e_h.j m. Dwxhanr\, A

) Brsleq

&:ue_ T. Loomerl
SuSan, T W Loomers

o @\lq\ L ncolr\. F\ue_

15777

’ . P.J. Halliren, Jv,
@IS Uincoin pue |73 Al T

veil R, Padesacri ©
Reginee P Padosacr -}
Biizedoeth. R, er /.
TN A, Krbe,qe.r‘ A

- ®ns 'uam~ foe.

L .®\303 Lancolr\ Fw&

3 2. (7‘?
‘7/3)fa<1

12 sid-m Rueker | 1=
.. . \.ﬁ

22l Lol
Jols [

Morlene Hedlinan, = - f S ctdesd

- Then bR

" tZ"IG Wmshme e P — e o g ‘5 /M ‘

@ o2 &rmdeue-ﬂwt Twz‘cr /ﬂm‘fw 7/://07

TIns petmon shal‘t not be con31dered as ofﬁcrally fﬂed untll the lapse of seven (7) workrn g days after 1t is-
' recerved by the Planning Dmsron Any srgnator of thrs petmon may wrthdraw hrs/her name’ therefrorn by
: “ i wntten request w1thm that ttme : A T - R .




CITYOFSAINTPAUL “RECEIVED

CONSENT OF ADJ OINING PROPERTY O VN
' REZONING

: We the undersrgned ovmers of the property within 100 feet of the total conti iption of real -
 estate owned, purchased, or sold by THE PETITIONER within one year precedmg e dafe of this- s
petition acknowledge that we have been presented W'l‘th the followmg S "

A Acopyofthepe_tmonof . {:u{fﬁx : 5;7’:5-/5’?:% I SR
e ' ' . (name of petitioner) ' - :

{0 Tezone the property located &t SAGIEE vn s ed 1‘ <« . |
. from a_ R A% zoning dlstrrct toa 7’ +/ | zoning drsrtnct and o _
A A copy of sections & é 3/& through £6-3 / 3 mclusrve of the Saint Paul Zomng Code

We acknowledge that We are aware: of all of the uses penmtted ina / TA / zoning dlstnct, and we
. are aware that any of these uses can be established upon City Council approval of the rezomng We _
: hereby consent to the rezonmg of the property in the petmon of . .

c_fv7znc S, fz Zme~ . " 'toa /"// zomngdlsmct
.(name of petmoner) S ' o

We consent to the approval of this rezonmg as it was expiamed to us by the apphcant or hls/her
representatwe .

ADDRESS OR PIN# "“’“"“RE_CORD OWNER | : SIGNATU}\KE ' | ._D/ATE

M ya =TT

;ng Lz wc/u@‘%}i i oamn | D
[2p3 Lo, j:z Lna Rr it T

NOTE This petmon shall not be considered as ofﬁcrally filed untﬂ the lapse of seven (7) workméd/avs,a-frer itis
-received by the Planning Division. Amy 51gr1ator of this petmon may Withdraw hls/her name therefrom by Wrrtten o

request within that time.. ' A
. : 9_/08 ‘




" .. consent to the rezomng cf the propera:y m the pemtlon of

L Wntten request w1thm that tlm&

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

REZONIN G

..."- -

b T e e v

- We the undersxoned owners of property wzthm 100 faet of the.- total COEHC’UOU.S descnpncn of reai estate ‘
. owned; purchased, of sold by THE PETTTIONER within. one year pracedmcr the date of thls pentmn‘
o .acknowledge that we have been presented wzth the follcwmcr ' ) )
1 A copy of the petmon of EU-Q ene_ U Sﬂ'z mo-nr\-
) . (name of petmoner) TR
- Ato rezone the prOperty located ai ‘-\5 Sou-'H\- .Sur\.cH ca-+e_.

from a RW\»Z - zoning: drstnct to a T'N ‘_L zomncr dlstnct and

-,

T 'A copy of sectlong i through mcluswe of the Salnt Paul Zonmg Code

' .:'We acknowledge. that we are awhre of all of the uses penmtted ina. zommr dlstnct and we
. ... areaware that any of these uses.can be estabhshed upon Clty Councxl approval of theRezonmg We hereby'

Eu-qle-ne. U Sd'zmanr\- '_' toa -.rN:L zioningfaas-facci.}f‘

1

3 We consent to the approval of tms rezomng as 1t Was explamed to us by the apphcant or
- lns/her representatlve : : . . :

ADDRESSORFIN. RECORD OWNER: l' . SIGNATURE - ST 'DAi‘"EJ:‘

@150H Groed . | Crrtes Watkee — 53.9*7

\ gta_y‘os@a Aoe ﬁéﬂaja. Vit 1o
@\3H Grod Rue | Greqory A Dyfes |
o B}S%‘\d Avenve. | W Orepnizadion.

1315, Linesin. Auenve,

‘YSH"L_mcdr\. Roeme | - PR P AT NH e T

e \312 Lsncom HW“'*C ' e .. S

Thls pctxtmn sha]l not be con51dered as offlclally fﬂed untll the lapse of seven (7) wDrkm g days after 1t is-
recewed by the Planning Dmsmn Any s1gnator of thxs petmon may thhdraw hls/her name therefrom by

(name ofpetmoner) -.'.,;_ RN SN RN

S RARTARA L1 iegR




CONSENT OF ADIOIN]NG PROPERTY OWNERS FOR A
,._ ' REZONING ‘ ‘
‘ We the undermgned ownet's of thé. property within IOO feet of the total contlguous descnptlon of real
- estate owned, purchased or sold by THE. PETI'I“IONER within one year precedmg the date of this-
L petmon acknowledge that we have been presented Wlth the followmg . _ v

lA copy ofthe_petmonef E%%@F _ = (TZ.M A,Q L ;o
E - (name of petmoner) ’ . ) L

o rezone'the prbperty located' at 4 S SA : SVM?} l C,A T_E}
- froma _&M_L_zomng district t0 2 TR} | Zoning district and

o Lt A copy of sectlons 6@ 5/ @) ’chrough Lo 3 ‘B mcluswe of the Samt Paul Zomng Code

We acknowledge that we are aware of all of the uses penmtted ina Z _QV\_) 1 zomng dlsmct, and we
are aware that any of these uses can be established upon City Council approval of the rezomng We

o hereby consent to the rezomng of the pro_perty in the petmon of .

E;(,Léé(\‘»(: 3{ TZMPHQ ‘toal 10\ zomng d:lstnct

(name of pet1t10ne1:)

- We consen* to the approval of tlns rezomng as lt was explamed to us by the apphcant or hls/her :
representatlve .

ADDRESSORPIN# | ' - RECORD OWNER .| SIGNA}‘URE . |.DATE

”Z% GMND A 5@“’\/5_{ WALSY | ,.,M/WW’"\ 6/?5.'V .

N OTE Thls petmon shall not be con31dered as ofﬁmally filed urml the Iapse of seven (7) workmg days. afcer itis.
.received by the Planning Dmston Any SIgnator of thls petl‘aon may thhdraw hls/her name therefrom by wntten o
request thhm tﬁat 4ime.. : S S

9/08 o
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL

CONSENT OF ADJ OINING PROPERTY OWNERS FOR A
REZONING '

We the underswned owners of property thhm 100 feet of the total contwuous
. owned, purchased, of sold by THE PETITIONER within one’ year precedmcr
- acknowledge that we have been presented W1th the fc>llowmcr e

B to rezone the property located at

zoning: drstrlct to a TN i zonmcr dlstnct and

from a _&YD-._Z__

' A2 Acopy of sectxons |

We acknowledge that we are aware of aﬂ of the uses perrmtted ina
. are aware thatany of these uses.can be estabhshed upon City Councﬂ approval of t
- A consent to the rezonmg of the proPerty m the petmon of c :

1 Acopyofthepetmonof Euqeﬁe_ U S:'l'zmonr\

descnptton of real state A
the date of}'this petiti

- (name of petmoner)

45 SowH\, .Sur\d- ra:HL

thron gh

Euqe.nt v, s:+zmor\n-
v (narne of petmoner)

We consent to the approval of thls rezonm

hxs/her representatwe
' ADDRESS OR PIN.

" 'RECORD OWNER. -

' 'toa_ TN '-'z"_oning"district_l_ o

4

'SIGNATURE

mcluswe of the Samt Paul Zonmg Code : ~:;V‘ .

zomncr dlstnct and we
heRezonm_g We }_rereby

g as 1t Was explamed to us by the apphcant or -

DATE-”..

® 1220 Grond fe.

Euqene. V. Sa'ﬁtﬁ";ﬂ!}‘?\..

(see Q:H'osc.he.d] u

AEuﬁe.ne. V=S H-zmanr\. a

. "['Pa;: ?. :

| Cuoere V. SH—zmnl\-:. ‘

Euelené.. V. Sﬁzmqnm. S

@ iqu Gr-r.mud R-ue.

Euwgens V. Si‘i'z.mc.hn. -

Euqerne V. S‘tzrmnr\. IR

;.t\d\cﬂ‘}e S+ S,

Kauya \ mMarkKetad

TS timibed Bener, (1

Mt. Zion Hebraww Cong e

js’ﬁl.»mc-}ed -pa,..;.,.' rer, :,: o
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~CONSENT OF ADIOIN_[NG PROPERTY OWNERS PﬁR AG 2
' REZONING ' L ‘Per: _

We, the undersigned, owners of the property within 100 feet of the total conti guous description ofreal -
 estate owned, purchased, or sold by THE PETITIONER within one year precedmg the date of this '
petition acknowledge that we have been presented Wrth the followmg - .
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' CITY OF SAINT PAUL
. AEFH)AVIT-@E PETITIONER FOR A REZONING

RECEIVED

STATE OF MINNESOTA) = = NITRR Y
COUNTYOFRAMSEY‘), o Per
The petltloner, _ = Laene \ f =/ bemg ﬁrst duly sworn, deposes and states that the

‘consent petition contaifs mgna‘mres of the owners of at least two-thirds (2/3) of all eligible properties
within 100 feet of the subject property dsscribed in the petition. and all property contiguous to the subject .
property that was owned, purchased, or sold by-the petitioner within one (1) year preceding the date of
the petition; petitioner is informed that the consent petition must contain signatures from each and all
ownmers of jointly-owned property in order to constitute consent from that property and that failure to
obtain consent from each and all owners could mvahdate the consent petition; petitioner believes that the
consent petition was signed by each of said owners and that the signature are the true and correct
mgnatures of each and all of the parties so described.-

‘NAME , /)
280 Qu/mQ e Jf//o

‘ ADDRESS

6Ll — wg« %/4

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Subsi)abed and swomn to before me this

v !2 dayof jﬁm{wv:} 20” 7

Son}a Elaine T:aybr B&Mer

NOTARY PURLIC - MANNESOTA <
MY COMMISSION
EXPIRES JAM. 31,2014, >
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL

AF FIDAVIT OF PERSON CTRCULATING CONSENT
' ’ PETITION FOR A REZONING N

STATEQFMINNESOTA) R o
Ss ' R 558? 2@35

'RECHVEDG

COUN’TYOFRAMSEY) o | SR Ber
o o - ' o
£ / Cpinr S - Kesem 5,/ ., being’ first duly swom deposes and states that he/she is -

the person who mrculated the consent petition consisting of __*  pages; that affiant is informed

- and believes the parties’ described on the consent petition are owners of the parcels of real estate
described immediately before each name, and that each of the parties described on the consent’
petition is an owner of property within 100 feet of the subject property described in the petition
and all properties contiguous to the subject property that was owned, purchased or sold by the

- petitioner within one (1) year preceding the date of the petition; that the consent petition was
signed by each said owner; and the SIgnatures are the true and correct mgnatures of each and all

of the partles so described.

// EYs) f /(C’ (/’?’)4,

- NAME

/gf?css"; Ffecncr A
ADDRESS | '

LT g 2677
TELEPHONE NUMBER -

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ o §

' / [ day of ﬁ’r—;}bm(a}’#}, 2047,

S@,m,m Léz/m@‘{/,é

\NOTARY PUBLIC

10/08

T 1) M R




CITY OF SAINT PAUL

AF FIDAVIT OF PERSON CIRCULATIN G CONSENT
‘ PETITION FOR A REZONING

STATE OF MINNESOTA) .
‘ :SS
COUNTY‘ OF RAMSEY)
T«-;\ er H chd (euf :
et bemg first duly sworn deposes and states that he/she is
the pe‘rson who cuculated the consent petition consisting of § pages; that affiant is informed
- and believes the parties described on the consent petition are owners of the parcels of real estate
described immediately before each name, and that each of the parties described on the consent
petition is an owner of property within 100 feet of the subject property described in the petition

and all properties contiguous to the subject property that was owned, purchased or sold by the
petitioner within one (1) year preceding the date of the petition; that the consent petition was
signed by each said owner; and the signatures are the true and correct signatures of each and all

of the parties so descrlbed

280 Grend Auen= 405
ADDRESS st pauf SSIOS

(esl) e9a-3003
TELEPHONE NUMBER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

f’zo—‘— day of Oc frolpcar - 20

EVE

m%fr‘

NOTARY PUBLIC

> . . : -
_ ~.'10/08
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ZON}NG PETITION SUFTICIENCY CHECK SHEET

e

e \ _
(\R\EZONING ) SCUP NCUP
FIRST SUBMITTED ' RESUBMITTED
DATE PETITION SUBMITTED: DATE PETITION RESUBMITTED: =~ ~ // -/ /
DATE OFFICIALLY RECEIVED: DATE OFFICIALLY RECEIVED: o2 "2~ / /
PARCELS ELIGIBLE: PARCELS ELIGIBLE: 3) g/
PARCELS REQUIRED: PARCELS REQUIRED: /

PARCELS SIGNED: ' PARCELS SIGNED: / é .

H

CHECKED BY:

Jv( \DV\J\QCV\\ Q/L | DATE: - / /- ‘/ { )

T

TR e

TP E:




320 South Griggs Street Phone: 651-695-4000
St. Paul, MN 55105 Fax: 651-695-4004
WWW,macgrove.org E-mail: mgcc@macgrove.org

- November 13, 2009

Paul Dubruiel

City of St. Paul PED Zoning Section
1400 CHA 25 W. 4™ Street

St. Paul, MN 55102

Re: File #032823420013

Dear Paul:

The Housing & Land Use Committee of the Macalester—Groveland'Community Council held a public meeting on

Wednesday, October 28" to discuss the rezoning application for 45 S. Syndicate. The Committee passed the

following motion, which was approved by the Macalester-Groveland Community Council Board of Directors on

Thursday, November 13"
The Macalester-Groveland Community Council recommends approval of the zoning change contingent
on obtaining the last two signatures on the consent petition and recommends approval of the parking
variance contingent on the business use now and in the future not requiring a parking variance of more
than six spaces for the property at 45 S. Syndicate.

Thank you for your time. Please contact me with any questions at 651-695-4000.

Sincerely,

Afton Martens

Lead Organizer for Crime Prevention & Outreach

cc: Eugene Sitzmann
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